FORM PTO-1595	- 04-28-20		N
To the Commissioner of Pate			Atty. Docket: BHT-3106-270 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1024323	60	address of receiving party(ies):
Hui-Nan YU	4-21-03		Hsing TSAI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Nature of conveyance:   X   Assignment   Security Agreement   Other   Execution Date:			Address: State ZIP
····		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new application,	1	a date of the application is: <u>April 15, 2003</u> ent Registration No.(s) 10/4/9/32
Add	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	X No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Number One (1)	r of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>TROXELL LA</u>	W OFFICE PLLC		
5205 Leesburg Pike		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Suite 1404		X Enci	losed
Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401		Auti	horized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: <u>(703) 575-2711</u>		8. Deposit	account number <u>501874</u>
Facsimile No.: <u>(703) 575-2707</u>		(Attach	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	3
. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	elief, the foregoing information $\checkmark$	ion is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Registration No. 26,592		Auto	April 21, 2003 Date
	Total number of	f pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
/2: /2003 WABRHAM1 00000030 10419/32 FE :8021 40.0	Q DP		ВН
l			PATENT

PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0439

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(l) YU, Hui-Nan	14, Lane 252, Chien Kuo Road, Taoyuan, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)		
(3)		
(4)		

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Ac	Nationality	
TSAI, Jao-Hsing	No. 10, Lane 136, Chung Ho Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		Taiwan, R.O.C.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	[check one o	f the following]
${f eta}$ the entire right, title, and interest	🗇 an undivided	_ percent (	%) interest
n and to any and all improvements which a	re disclosed in the invention entitled: $\frac{\text{Res}}{1}$	istance Ad	ljustment
Mechanism for Easy Pull E	Exerciser, and which is found in <i>[check one</i>		of the following]
(a) $\boxtimes$ U.S. patent application executed on $\underline{P}$			
(b) 🗇 U.S. patent application serial number	iber, filed on		
(c) [] U.S. patent number	, issued on		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissued or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
· VII INIT AMAN	YU, Hui-Nan	April 15,
1) YU HUJ-NAN		2003
: 2)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
$\langle \mathbf{J} \rangle$		
(·)		
		Construction of the second

P-Assgn. (Rev. 10/97)

**RECORDED: 04/21/2003** 

## PATENT REEL: 013990 FRAME: 0440